ANNEX ONE

Vessels authorised to be used for the discharge of used sealice treatment chemicals
at licensed The Scottish Salmon Company sites under the following licences:

Licence Number: Expiry Date:
06198/17/0 25 May 2020
06307/17/0 20 July 2020
6394/17/1 28 August 2020
06402/17/0 28 August 2020
06440/17/0 28 August 2020
06365/17/0 29 August 2020
06395/17/0 07 September 2020
06401/17/0 07 September 2020
06460/17/0 12 September 2020
06369/17/0 17 September 2020
06376/17/0 25 September 2020
06397/17/0 09 October 2020
06464/17/0 22 October 2020
06459/17/0 23 October 2020
06396/17/0 29 October 2020
06512/17/0 09 November 2020
06366/17/0 13 November 2020
06590/18/0 18 April 2021
06668/18/0 04 June 2021
06700/18/0 22 August 2021
05950/18/0 18 December 2019
06200/18/0 25 May 2020
06201/18/0 25 May 2020
06202/18/0 25 May 2020
06214/18/0 29 March 2020
06216/18/0 29 March 2020
06218/18/0 29 March 2020
06219/18/0 29 March 2020
06340/18/0 13 August 2020
06399/18/0 23 August 2020
06368/18/0 28 August 2020
06402/18/0 28 August 2020
06364/18/0 29 August 2020
06367/18/0 07 September 2020
06372/18/0 07 September 2020
06443/18/0 25 September 2020
06370/18/0 01 October 2020
06373/18/0 01 October 2020
06463/18/0 22 October 2020
06199/18/0 08 June 2020
06375/19/0 14 May 2021
06508/19/0 29 October 2020
06462/19/0 29 October 2020
06363/19/0 14 May 2021
06371/19/0 14 May 2021
06374/19/0 14 May 2021
07223/20/0 29 March 2023
07224/20/0 29 March 2023

07226/20/0

29 March 2023



Vessel Name

Viktoria Viking
Viktoria Lady
Norholm
Ronja Viking
Ronja Nordic
Ronja Pioneer
Viking Atlantic
Ronja Supporter
Robris

Ronja Settler
MV Gripfisk
Rostein
Rohav
Sordyroy

Signed:

IMO

9521801
9369849
9139567
9364100
9443695
9345520
9167954
9775359
9204544
9258703
9158642
9220665
9220677
6700652

For and on behalf of the licensing authority

Date:

Anni Makela

27 March 2020

Flag

Norway
Norway

UK
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway

UK
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway

The agent or licensee must notify the licensing authority immediately if a vessel not
listed on the licence is to be used for the discharge of used chemical(s) or agent(s).
The information required by the licensing authority regarding the additional vessel(s)
will be the same as the information already provided for the vessels on the existing
licence. Discharge operations using any additional
commence if a revised licence, including details of the additional vessel(s), is
issued by the licensing authority.

vessel(s) may only



