## **ANNEX ONE**

Vessels authorised to be used for the discharge of used sealice treatment chemicals at licensed **The Scottish Salmon Company** sites under the following licences:

Licence Number:	Expiry Date:
06198/17/0	25 May 2020
06307/17/0	20 July 2020
6394/17/1	28 August 2020
06402/17/0	28 August 2020
06440/17/0 06365/17/0	28 August 2020 29 August 2020
06395/17/0	07 September 2020
06401/17/0	07 September 2020
06460/17/0	12 September 2020
06369/17/0	17 September 2020
06376/17/0	25 September 2020
06397/17/0	09 October 2020
06464/17/0	22 October 2020
06459/17/0	23 October 2020
06396/17/0	29 October 2020
06512/17/0	09 November 2020
06366/17/0	13 November 2020
06590/18/0 06668/18/0	18 April 2021 04 June 2021
06700/18/0	22 August 2021
05950/18/0	18 December 2019
06200/18/0	25 May 2020
06201/18/0	25 May 2020
06202/18/0	25 May 2020
06214/18/0	29 March 2020
06216/18/0	29 March 2020
06218/18/0	29 March 2020
06219/18/0	29 March 2020
06340/18/0	13 August 2020
06399/18/0	23 August 2020
06368/18/0	28 August 2020
06402/18/0 06364/18/0	28 August 2020
06367/18/0	29 August 2020 07 September 2020
06372/18/0	07 September 2020
06443/18/0	25 September 2020
06370/18/0	01 October 2020
06373/18/0	01 October 2020
06463/18/0	22 October 2020
06199/18/0	08 June 2020
06375/19/0	14 May 2021
06508/19/0	29 October 2020
06462/19/0	29 October 2020
06363/19/0 06371/10/0	14 May 2021
06371/19/0 06374/19/0	14 May 2021 14 May 2021
07223/20/0	29 March 2023
07223/20/0	29 March 2023
07226/20/0	29 March 2023

Vessel Name	<u>IMO</u>	<u>Flag</u>
Viktoria Viking	9521801	Norway
Viktoria Lady	9369849	Norway
Norholm	9139567	UK
Ronja Viking	9364100	Norway
Ronja Nordic	9443695	Norway
Ronja Pioneer	9345520	Norway
Viking Atlantic	9167954	Norway
Ronja Supporter	9775359	Norway
Robris	9204544	Norway
Ronja Settler	9258703	UK
MV Gripfisk	9158642	Norway
Rostein	9220665	Norway
Rohav	9220677	Norway
Sordyroy	6700652	Norway

The agent or licensee must notify the licensing authority immediately if a vessel not listed on the licence is to be used for the discharge of used chemical(s) or agent(s). The information required by the licensing authority regarding the additional vessel(s) will be the same as the information already provided for the vessels on the existing licence. Discharge operations using any additional vessel(s) may only commence if a revised licence, including details of the additional vessel(s), is issued by the licensing authority.

Signed:	
	Anni Mäkelä
For and on beha	If of the licensing authority
Date:	27 March 2020